What Do Gun Owners Think About Today’s National Issues?

1. Can elections and legislative action restore personal freedoms to
Americans?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 58.7% 893
No [ ] 26.3% 400
ldon'tknow [ ] 15.0% 228
answered question 1,521
skipped question 3

2. Do you think America will survive our current politicians and their
appointees throughout the land?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 30.3% 460
No | 44.0% 668
ldontknow [ ] 25.7% 391
answered question 1,519
skipped question 5

3. Many Americans believe socialists control America. Do you agree?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 88.2% 1,340
No [ 8.8% 133
| don't know [] 3.0% 46
answered question 1,519
skipped question 5
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4. Do you think voting in November will make a difference?

Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | I 57.5% 874
No [ ] 24.5% 372
I don'tknow [ ] 18.0% 273
answered question 1,519
skipped question 5
5. Do you expect drastic cuts in your Social Security and Medicare
benefits for “deficit reduction”?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | | 81.6% 1,227
No [ 10.0% 150
| don't know [_] 8.4% 127
answered question 1,504
skipped question 20
6. Do you think a national strike against out-of-control government
spending of your tax dollars would do any good?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | 53.4% 804
No | 29.3% 441
ldontknow [ ] 17.3% 260
answered question 1,505
skipped question 19
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7. 1s the media more dangerous to the American people than politicians?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 67.6% 1,017
No [ 1] 22.2% 334
| don't know [] 10.2% 153
answered question 1,504
skipped question 20

8. Do you believe that America must remain a nation based on Judeo
Christian values?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 87.3% 1,311
No [] 8.1% 121
| don't know [] 4.6% 69
answered question 1,501
skipped question 23

9. Have you chosen to live by G-d’s Law for your own self defense?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 85.1% 1,274
No [ 8.5% 127
| don't know [] 6.4% 96
answered question 1,497
skipped question 27
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10. Do you think we’ll see a tax revolt in the near future?

Response
Percent
Yes | 68.0%
No [ 17.6%
I don'tknow [ ] 14.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1,020

264

215

1,499

25

11. Will the U.S. military in the near future attack Americans under the

direction of martial law?

Response
Percent
Yes | 44.3%
No [ ] 27.2%
| don't know | | 28.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

665

409

428

1,502

22

12. Do you think the government is doing enough to prevent another “9-

11" event?
Response
Percent
Yes [ 6.0%
No | 82.8%
I don'tknow [ ] 11.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

90

1,233

167

1,490

34
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13. Do you think we’ll have a significant terrorist event before the
November elections?

Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | 41.2% 618
No [ ] 22.7% 340
| don't know | 36.2% 543
answered question 1,501
skipped question 23
14. Do you think we will have elections in November 20107?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | 73.8% 1,109
No [] 7.5% 113
ldon'tknow [ ] 18.7% 281
answered question 1,503
skipped question 21
15. If a bumper sticker read “Muzzle Mainstream Media” would you display
it?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | | 43.2% 647
No | | 47.4% 709
| don't know [ ] 9.4% 140
answered question 1,496
skipped question 28
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16. Do you believe the economic and political situation in America will get

worse before it gets better?

Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | | 96.8% 1,451
No [] 1.0% 15
| don't know [ 2.2% 33
answered question 1,499
skipped question 25
17. Do you believe America could break up into separate States in
response to oppressive Federal laws?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | 63.4% 949
No [ ] 23.9% 358
| don't know [ ] 12.7% 190
answered question 1,497
skipped question 27

18. Can the American manufacturing industry once again compete with

other countries for low tech products?

Response
Percent
Yes | I 52.7%
No | | 32.8%
I don't know [ ] 14.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

790

492

216

1,498

26
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19. Do you think inflation is coming to America?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 90.7% 1,358
No [] 3.9% 58
| don't know [] 5.4% 81
answered question 1,497
skipped question 27

20. Do you believe deflation is coming to America?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 36.2% 537
No | | 40.7% 603
ldon'tknow [ ] 23.1% 342
answered question 1,482
skipped question 42

21. Did the economic stimulus actions benefit you positively?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes [] 1.9% 29
No | 97.1% 1,449
| don't know [] 0.9% 14
answered question 1,492
skipped question 32
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22. Should firearm safety training be a standard mandatory course in high

school?
Response
Percent
Yes | 77.6%
No [ 17.2%
| don't know [] 5.1%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1,161

258

7

1,496

28

23. Should parents who refuse to allow their minor child to attend firearms
safety courses be held financially responsible for ALL firearms related

damages their child could cause?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 61.3% 916
No [ ] 27.5% 411
| don't know [_] 11.2% 167
answered question 1,494
skipped question 30

24. Should the government have the power to censor the Internet?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 0.2% 3
No | | 99.2% 1,488
| don't know || 0.6% 9
answered question 1,500
skipped question 24
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25. Will the government tax sales on the Internet for “deficit reduction”?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 73.1% 1,086
No [] 6.3% 93
Idontknow [ ] 20.7% 307
answered question 1,486
skipped question 38

26. Should firearms and ammunition be taxed?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes [] 12.0% 179
No | 85.4% 1,271
| don't know [] 2.6% 39
answered question 1,489
skipped question 35

27. Do illegal aliens in America pose a threat to your freedom?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 89.0% 1,323
No [ 8.6% 128
| don't know [] 2.4% 36
answered question 1,487
skipped question 37
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28. Do you think “hate speech” laws are un-Constitutional?

Response
Percent
Yes | 83.0%
No [ 10.9%
| don't know [] 6.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1,236

162

92

1,490

34

29. Will your home mortgage interest deduction be eliminated to “reduce

the deficit”?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | 55.9% 829
No [ ] 14.6% 217
| don't know | 29.5% 438
answered question 1,484
skipped question 40
30. Will Americans have to use arms against Islamic Jihadists?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | | 72.5% 1,079
No [] 7.7% 115
I don'tknow [ ] 19.8% 294
answered question 1,488
skipped question 36
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31. If the U.S. military attacks Americans will this cause a violent conflict

inside the military?

Yes
No

| don't know

Response
Percent

87.6%

|
]

3.8%

8.7%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1,304

56

129

1,489

35

32. Will the day come when other religions that don’t tolerate Christians
and Jews will be forced out of America?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes [ ] 20.0% 297
No | 48.8% 725
| don't know | 31.2% 463
answered question 1,485
skipped question 39

33. Do you believe the phrase “Worse is better”?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes [ 5.2% 77
No | 73.8% 1,092
ldon'tknow [ ] 21.0% 310
answered question 1,479
skipped question 45
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34. Could businesses hire more people if there was no tax on business
profits?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 89.5% 1,328
No [] 3.4% 51
| don't know [] 7.1% 105
answered question 1,484
skipped question 40

35. Would America be safer if all our troops were immediately brought
home?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 35.0% 518
No | 51.5% 762
| don't know [ ] 13.6% 201
answered question 1,481
skipped question 43

36. Will taxes raised from “deficit reduction” schemes simply be used to
increase the size and power of government?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 97.0% 1,431
No [] 0.8% 12
| don't know [] 2.2% 33
answered question 1,476
skipped question 48
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37. Should your State mandate that “warts and all” American history and an
understanding of the Constitution be taught to all students from first

grade on?
Response
Percent
Yes | | 94.5%
No [] 3.2%
| don't know [] 2.3%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1,400

48

34

1,482

42

38. Do you think the Tea Party will grow into a national presence that will

influence Presidential elections?

Response
Percent
Yes | 72.6%
No [ ] 11.2%
I don'tknow [ ] 16.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1,072

165

239

1,476

48
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39. Should illegal aliens be given full citizenship for serving inthe U S

military?

Response
Percent
Yes | 33.8%
No | I 52.7%
Idon'tknow [ ] 13.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

500

780

199

1,479

45

40. Is America headed towards a revolution against a tyrannical and un—

Constitutional government?

Response
Percent
Yes | | 74.6%
No [] 6.2%
ldon'tknow [ ] 19.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1,104

91

284

1,479

45

41. Will the government try to confiscate gold and silver from Americans
even though our money is not backed by either?

Response
Percent

Yes |

60.9%

No [
E—

| don't know

13.9%

25.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

903

206

374

1,483

41
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42. Do you believe elitists who want a "new world order" will succeed?

Response Response
Percent Count
Yes [ 18.8% 276
No | 51.3% 754
| don't know | | 29.9% 440
answered question 1,470
skipped question 54
43. Do you agree that the United Nations must cease to exist?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | 84.9% 1,252
No [ 10.0% 147
| don't know [] 5.1% 75
answered question 1,474
skipped question 50
44. Have you told others about the Battle of Athens article on the
www.jpfo.org site?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | 36.8% 543
No | 60.5% 893
| don't know [] 2.8% 41
answered question 1,477
skipped question 47
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45. If the personal income tax and IRS were abolished would you accept a

national sales tax?

Response
Percent
Yes | | 69.6%
No [ ] 15.8%
Idon'tknow [ | 14.6%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1,024

232

215

1,471

53

46. Would you accept a national sales tax if the IRS and personal income

tax were NOT abolished?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes [] 1.4% 21
No | | 93.9% 1,386
| don't know [] 4.7% 69
answered question 1,476
skipped question 48

47. Have you seen the film “Take Your Money Back”?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes ] 11.8% 173
No | 87.8% 1,290
| don't know [ 0.5% 7
answered question 1,470
skipped question 54
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48. Do you think the huge increase in firearms and ammunition purchases

by Americans influences the thinking and behavior of politicians?

Response
Percent
Yes | | 57.4%
No | | 30.3%
I don'tknow [ ] 12.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

849

448

183

1,480

44

49. Do you believe we are experiencing a climate change that will harm

humanity?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes [] 8.0% 118
No | 84.8% 1,253
| don't know [] 7.2% 106
answered question 1,477
skipped question 47
50. Should the Federal Reserve be thoroughly audited?
Response Response
Percent Count
Yes | | 98.5% 1,458
No | 0.5% 8
| don't know [ 0.9% 14
answered question 1,480
skipped question 44
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51. Should our paper currency be backed by gold and silver?

Response
Percent
Yes | | 86.7%
No [] 4.5%
| don't know [ 8.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1,278

66

130

1,474

50

52. Should career politicians be replaced with part time legislatures who

also work in the private sector?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 84.5% 1,242
No [] 5.9% 86
| don't know [ ] 9.7% 142
answered question 1,470
skipped question 54

53. Will you consider buying an electric powered vehicle?

Response Response

Percent Count
yes [ ] 25.7% 379
No | | 57.4% 847
I don'tknow [ ] 16.9% 249
answered question 1,475
skipped question 49
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54. Your comments:

Response
Count
504
answered question 504
skipped question 1,020
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